BENCH MARKS __ NAD’83 HORIZONTAL
4 HO. CO. #10A
CONCRETE MONUMENT AT SOUTHEAST CORNER
_ OF WOODSTOCK ROAD AND MD ROUTE 99 20.5'
FROM CL OF ROUTE 99.
GEN ERAL NOTES N 600995.112 E 1345340.402
_ ELEV. 442.707
HO. CO. #17AB
1) THE PROJECT 1S IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE CONCRETE MONUMENT AT SOUTHEAST CORNER
BEEN APPROVED. OF WHETHERBURN ROAD AND MD ROUTE 99 18'
2.) THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN ONSITE 1S BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY BENCHMARK Eﬁ%gsi‘gggg‘;m- 1348615.251
ENGINEERING, INC. IN FEBRUARY, 2003. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN ON ADJACENT TAYLOR FARM -251 € 1348615.2
SUBDMISIONS WAS TAKEN FROM SDP—99—138 AND SDP—01-97. . ' ELEV. 509.178
3.) THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL
WHICH 1S BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD GOUNTY MONUMENT
NOS. 1012 AND 16C3 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
4.) WATER IS PUBLIC. THE CONTRACT NUMBER IS 14—4395-D. THE DRAINAGE AREA IS PATAPSCO.
5.) SEWER IS PUBLIC. THE CONTRACT NUMBER IS 14-4395-D. THE DRAINAGE AREA IS PATAPSCO.
. 6.) STORMWATER MANAGEMENT QUALITY AND QUANTITY CONTROL IS PROVIDED WITHIN THE EXISTING FACILITY
CONSTRUCTED UNDER F—95—174 (GTW'S WAVERLY WOODS SECTION4, AREA 2).
7.) EXISTING UTILMES ARE BASED ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND FIELD SURVEYED LOCATIONS.
8.) THE FLOODPLAIN STUDY WAS PERFORMED UNDER F—89-235. THE LIMITS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS WERE VEHICULAR INGRESS - _ . .
TAKEN FROM PLAT #9221, : AND EGRESS RESTRICTED ~ .- | | |
. * PGRESS AXD EGRESS AT THES . — — i
9.) THE WETLANDS DEUNFATION FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONAL, INC. i ETRCE ALWED R pcEL LT —— —
FEBRUARY, 2003. PROPENIY N _ T ——
10.) THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY MARS GROUP, INC. IN MAY, 2003 AND - T . _ R DRI s et Tl VEMICUAR INGRESS .
APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 20, 2004 AS PART OF S—03—019. THE REPORT INDICATED THAT MITIGATION WOULD W | . 50 R/W MR MRTERIL . . EGRESS RESTRICTED S : é
BE NEEDED AT THE INTERSECTION OF MARRIOTSVILLE ROAD AND ROUTE 9. A MITIGATION PLAN FOR THAT AREA \) (/ — k : . ADC MAP 6 GRID C13
WAS SUBMITTED ON 9—-1-06 AS F—-07-32 FOR GTW'S WAVERLY WOODS. THIS MITIGATION PLAM FULFILLS THE "\ ’ \f L 4 ) ADC MAP 11 GRID Q1
REQUIREMENTS OF THE MITIGATION NEEDED FOR THIS PLAN. -— - o T ——— ,
11.) A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. THE 65 dba NOISE CONTOUR LINE SHOWN ON THE open o N 5 \ VICINITY MAP
PLANS WAS TAKEN FROM F—98—141. IT IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, 2015 UNMITIGATED - —_ . .
CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEERUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE P, 406 g 65 DBA LINE § — SCALE: 17 = 2000
EXPOSURE. THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS Grws WATERLY Wooos | ~2BA_LINE

_ f
13.) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20 PER THE 2-2-2004 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE | | Fes-im | | |
| / 1

"COMP LITE® ZONING AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE 7-28~2006. § \

14.) TO THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THIS —
SHE. :

T~

AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHLOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY ACCEPTED NOISE _ o NarClON 13 “PER F—98—141 8— E — T o s o —_ —
LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT. ﬁl T g 15 ] —_ . —_
12.) THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT WAS PREPARED BY HILLIS CARNES ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. IN | b iy F—1 T |"’:@ i o . ~—
SEPTEMBER, 2006. Pl | B &9 4 YOUNG JAE N_601,250 ~—
. g% | | 55 i —_— ’ q gf | euar 1350508 { |
L _ ~
S— — '

LK PARCEL A
Lir)
5
=
7]

N/F L
15.) NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE " ‘ i Lot &
PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN | 79727417 VICTOR E. AND .
OR 25% OR GREATER STEEP SLOPES THAT ARE AT LEAST 20,000 S.F. OF CONTIGUOUS AREA EXCEPT FOR THE — ZON=D: R20 | LoT 8y ] DONNA M. BOSWELL ==
DISTURBANCES TO THE STREAM BUFFER AT THE TAYLOR FARM ROAD CROSSING. THE PROPOSED STREAM '- = | | PLT 156er08 /\:-:'-E-_ —_—
CROSSING HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING TO BE "NECESSARY™ IN Sy F-gB-141 _ "B DA prge
— ACESy Plice

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116.C.1.{i).

NON~—
{ 8y 8UILDAS &

' Lot 8 - —_
oasTe) ——
I el CHANGGONG AND LOT 34 LoT 35
16.) BOUNDARY IS BATED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED SUBURBAN BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY — 1 U NG { arror awp TAYLOR FARM SlTE AN ALYSIS DATA CH ART
BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN FEBRUARY, 2003. 5 PLAT 13505-98 [ MATY S WoNG e
Fros-id PN [ RAL s Lot 13 GENERAL SITE DATA
17.) FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. IN FEBRUARY, 2003, E OF-99-159 II muom ey LoT 14
| Cpoaos |z e R TANLOR FARM 1.) PRESENT ZONING: R-20
18.) THIS PROJECT WAS INCORPORATED INTO THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT ON 11-6-~2006 LIBER/FOLIO = s WAERLY woopd LOT a6 F-o8-141 Py 1 ahog 5 3? )
REFERENCES 10121/264 AND 10121/272. - 15 i ~ F-98-141 ;g Lot 17 2.) APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: F—89—235, F-99-125, S—03-19
: ) : CFEN ~ ® ’ — — 05— —0n§—
19.) THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDMSION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT | = P e, oo Lot 36 | £ DlE A 3.) PROPOSED USE OF SITE: P a6, F—05-162, P-06-007
REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL NO..45-2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS AMENDED BY COUNCIL BILL . AT . AND §§ 5645/638 : : (SFD)
NO. 50—2001. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER = MONICA L. MCCGITRY - | Ex PLAT 1350508 4) PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS: PUBLIC
REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE BUILDING OR GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION. : g SU3338 ‘“9 : —
' : ~ F-69—159 wr 37
20.) THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY ~ JUMANI BLANGD AREA TABULATION
THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. I yoattind
f zofm: R-20  F~99-15%
21.) DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY 1.) GROSS TRACT AREA 23.30 AC.t
NEW DWELLINGS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWINGMINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: 2 AREA WITHIN 100~YEAR FLOODPLAIN 237 AC.A
A) WIDTH — 12’ (14" SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
B) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. 3) TOTAL AREA :\?5721?1%F%O%%EﬂER(F%TREEﬁTEngEg): 6:00 ASE
C) GEOMETRY — MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE & MIN. 45 TURNING RAOIUS. : \ 4) NET TRACT AREA 20.63 AG.E
D) STRUCTURES(CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOAD) \ . - -
'F%ogRﬁgérGrf .gbggsgglsv E:VAE:(».&\PABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITH NO MORE THAN 1 C - 5.) TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS ALLOWED PER ZONING N/A
F) SIRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET. s \
- TAYLOR FARM 3/1 6.) TOTAL NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS/LOTS
G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. opEgT sgACE Foalioz j PROPOSED ON THIS SUBMISSION 41
i L 9 L — —
22.) LANDSCAPING FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN 7.} AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS 11.94% AC.
INCLUDED WITH TS ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAMN SET IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD DEPRR%%&TEDOEOREggJEAAg[]Do’QCOg%KS ) AREA OF OPEN SPACE LOTS 9,45+ AC.
COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN AREA OF BULK PARCEL ‘A’ 0.36+ AC
POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,850.00 {$19,200.00 FOR 64 Y , —_— AREA OF PUBLIC RIGHT--OF-WAY 1.55+ AC:
SHADE TREES, .$1,650.00 FOR 11 EVERGREENS). \ ' TRAGR FA 371
23) THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF FRIENBLY FAswrs OPEN SPACE DATA
SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR LOT 78 PLAT 9220~21 _
CONSTRUCTION: IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT 1.) MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL LOT SIZE SELECTED ._______.12,000 S.f.
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. 2
LOT 59 2.) OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (40% OF 23.95%AC) ____9.58% AC
24.) THE TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION AMOUNT OF 3.14 ACRES SHALL BE MET BY THE RETENTION S ok
OF 1.87 AC. OF NET TRACT AREA FOREST WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (1.76 AC. ON—SITE AND ] OR PARM, 3.) OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (41.0%) 9.81 AC.
0.11 AC. CREDITED FROM FCE #1 IN TAYLOR FARM SECT. 3 PHASE 1, F~05-162) AND THE ON-SITE NON~CREDITED (LESS THAN 35° IN WIDTH) ___0.00+ AC
AFFORESTATION OF 1.27 AC. WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED \ | CREDITED $.81% AC.
Fi NSERVATION HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF
OREST CONSERVATIO S AGREEME \ | 4) AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED___ 42 UNITS X 200 SF/UNIT = 8,400 SF.FHFK

$42,993.72 ($15,333.12 FOR RETENTION OF 76,665.6 S.F. OF FOREST AND $27,660.6 FOR THE PLANTING OF
55,321.2 S.F. OF FOREST). SURETY FOR THE Q.11 AC. OF RETENTION IN FCE #1 HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART
OF THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR F—05-162.

5.) AREA OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED ___8,884 S.f.

% 23.93+ AC. IS THE TOTAL TRACT ACREAGE OF SECTION 3
25.) FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED {PHASES 1 AND 2).
TO THE JUNCTION : OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM

. LOT BO
LOT DRIVEWAY. _ ‘ ; N _ 40k 9.45 AC. CREATED IN SECTION 3 PHASE 2 AND 0.36 AC.
26.) THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING LOCATED ON LOT 62 TO REMAIN. NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR N '- | CREATED IN_SECTION 3 PHASE 1 (F-05-162) WHICH IS

ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DiSTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING I CREDITED TOWARD THE OPEN SPACE OBLIGATION FOR SECTION 3
REGULATIONS REQUIRE. | PHASE 2.

27.) RESERVATION .OF PUBHIC UTILITY AND FQREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS ! LOT 77 siolck RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE OBLIGATION INCLUDES THE ONE
DEVELOPER RESERVES UNTO ITSELF, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR e WRElS wooos UNIT CREATED UNDER F—05-162 (EXISTING LOT 55).

WATER, SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE, OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES AND FOREST CONSERVATION (DESIGNATED AS "FOREST SECTION 13

CONSERVATION AREA"), LOCATED IN, ON, OVER. AND THROUGH LOTS 58-59, 63-66, 68—97 AND OPEN SPACE LA e 2

LOTS 98—100, ANY CONVEYANCES OF THE AFORESAID LOTS/PARCELS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE EASEMENTS OPEN, SPACE 10T 3

HEREIN RESERVED, WHETHER OR NOT EXPRESSLY STATED IN THE DEED(S) CONVEYING SAID LOT(S)/PARCELS. ZONED: RSC

<
o=
DEVELOPER SHALL: EXECUTE AND DEUVER DEEDS FOR THE EASEMENTS HEREIN RESERVED TO HOWARD COUNTY :)-,
WITH A METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION AREA. UPON COMPLETION OF THE =
PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THEIR ACCEPTANCE BY HOWARD COUNTY, AND IN THE CASE OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION .
EASEMENT(S), UPON COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPER'S OBLIGATION UNDER THE FOREST CONSERVATION
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EXECUTED BY THE DEVELOPER AND THE COUNTY, AND THE RELEASE e LOT 71 LOT 70
OF DEVELOPER'S SURETY POSTED WITH SAID AGREEMENT, THE COUNTY SHALL ACCEPT THE EASEMENTS AND LOT 72 N &
RECORD THE DEED(S) OF EASEMENT IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY. § LoT 73 ‘ §§
28.) WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROMVISIONS OF SECTION g %.,‘g
18.122B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER -ALLOCATIONS WILL BE GRANTED AT z ;gm o
THE TIME OF THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME. DEDICATED TO HowmooﬁogNTXRKs' N‘fg‘ v
29.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF DEPARTMENT OF RECREATI P = _
ENGINEERING /CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410-313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR - —_— i
T WORK.
TO THE START OF WOR NO. DATE REVISION
30.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY e
EXCAVATION WORK: BEING DONE. mw'us\géﬁvgmns e _ Professional Certification. 1 hereby certify that these & N
31.) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION Néé‘}sgléﬁ%s = > : wquapmu;ddb&mﬁ’md[%”smamw
OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTR CES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL S professional eagineer under the laws of the State o
o R YO AT Gr s NPt > (MureD) e s88as ( ZONED: RSC SHEET INDEX BENCHMARK License No. 21443, Expirstion Date: 12-21-2008,
ZONED— ) _,,“L' MR
32.) STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD ; NO. THLE e ?:Igj‘@"'é?,-},,
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME I (1983) AND AS MODIFIED BY "GUIDELINES FOR STREET LIGHTS IN oy | 1 TITLE SHEET o\ ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS 4 PLANNERS \ _\:\_{f,’{.ﬁi =i-.ff£?;,’=,;{m_
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS gggE 1993)." A MINIMUM SPACING OF 20 FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN Q- 'f:. 5 READ PLAN T A ';ﬁ;’-’i' (,;\
ANY STREETUGHT AND ANY . R we T e : o, il il
[t A, L B : gt LA H
33.) ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE : %%%@%:% 3 ROAD PROFILES AND DETAILS ENGINEERING, INC- 5
MOUNTED ON A 2° GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-%" BURETE e ey, wooos : 117/] 1/
GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE)~3" LONG. A GAL)VANIZED STEEL POLE CAP @,%’é? "‘f% SECIION 13 4 GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418 ) | Tk rrnd T
SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. s % opii 5 GRADING, SECIMENT AND EROSION_CONTROL_PUAN LT G, MARVLAND. 21043 Lo S
; PLAN VIEW 6 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS PHONE: 410-465-6105 FAX: 410—465-6644 c%}€%;%f§§é{--=-é I3 @% / /
SCALE: 1" = 100’ 7 STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP WWW.BEI-CIVILENGINEERING.COM *’é’?;?ﬁ?? ﬁ%w\,@?& 2(/0)
8 STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP ReLHES
9 [STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA.MAP FOR CON/SPAN BRIDGE
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 10 STORM DRAIN_PROFILES OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PROJECT:  TAYLOR FARM
11 LANDSCAPE AND STREET TREE PLAN '
W‘. L & 4 -7-07 4 12 LANDSCAPE AND STREET.TREE PLAN SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO A
-5 . ‘ o LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS oy : DATE - 13 FOREST CONSERVATION PUAN _ A RESUBDVISION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM_SECTION THREE, PHASE ONE (F-05-162)
AND LOT 2 OF FRIENDLY FARMS
14 FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN (PLAT NO. 9220-9227)
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 15 { CON/SPAN BRIDGE TLE SHEET AND CENERAL HOTES R0 a0 417 LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 309
16 CON/SPAN BRIDGE BRIDGE PLAN & DETAIL A TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 5 ZONED: R—20
17 CON/SFAN BRIDGE FOUNDATION PLAN ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 Srd ELECTION DISTRICT
- 9/ a2 410-465-4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
e e R T e oo RA 7 o 18 CON/SPAN BRIDGE FOOTING SECTION AND DETAILS —
19 CON/SPAN BRIDGE ELEVATIONS | TITLE SHEET
g / / 20 CON/SPAN BRIDGE SECTION & DETAILS
’ - O 21 CON/SPAN BRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS DATE: AUGUST, 2007 PROJECT NO 1585
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENCINEERING DMISION { | o 22 CON/SPAN BRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS :
DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 1 oF 22

;P:\1 565\dwg\7009501.dwg, 8/21/2007 356:12 PM ' _ | B ' . | ' F"‘" 07 - 05 1
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" HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A
PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS
AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL

CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”
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BY THE HOWARD SOil. CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”
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ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 SALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE & SUITE 418
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

PHONE: 410-465-6105 FAX: 410-465-6644
WWW,BEI—CIMILENGINEERING.COM gz e
| ) OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
4 .
SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO

LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM SECTION THREE
AND LOT 2 OF FRIENDLY FARMS
(PLAT NO. 9220~9227)

PRI LY RN HC LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 309

NOTE ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 TAX MAP: 16 CRID: B pisTRiGy E0: k=20

; 410—465-4244 MARYLAN
LOT 55 IS OWNED BY FRIENDLY FARM 0-465 — HOWARD COUNTY. D
LLC WHICH IS THE. SAME OWNER AS LE: GRADING, SEDIMENT &
THIS PROJECT. NO' LETTER OF EROSION CONTROL PLAN
PERMISSION FOR GRADING IS
REQUIRED. - DATE:|  AUGUST, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585

DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT  |CHECK: DAM | SCALE:  AS SHOWN SHEET 4 oOF 22
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SOST #2

TYPE OF TRAP_____ ST-Il
DRAINAGE ARFA_______ FXIST = 0.6 AC.
PROP. = 2.0 AC.
STORAGE REQUIRED —_..__WET=3600 CF
(WET & DRY) DRY=3600 CF
STORAGE PROVIDED WET=5268 CF ELEV=436.00
(WET & DRY) DRY=5444 CF ELEV=438.00
WEIR LENGTH __ __10’
EMBANKMENT ELEV.____ 439.00 (4’ WIDE)
WIER CREST ELEV. 438.00
CLEANOUT ELEV._____ 434.20
BOTIOM ELEV.____ 433.00
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS ____. 50’

SOST #3

TYPE OF TRAP_______ STl
DRAINAGE AREA____ EXIST = 1.5 AC.
PROP. = 2.3 AC.
STORAGE REQUIRED. __ _WET=4140 CF
(WET & DRY) DRY=4140 CF
STORAGE PROVIDED. ____WET=6780 CF ELEV=428.00
(WET & DRY) DRY=6632 CF ELEV=430.00
WEIR LENGTH 10’

EMBANKMENT ELEV. 431.00 (4' WIDE)

WIER CREST ELEV. 430.00
CLEANOUT ELEV. e 426.08
BOTTOM ElL&EV._____ 425,00
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS 50"

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

"I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A
PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS
AND THAT [T WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL

CONSERVATION DISTRICT."
777@’» ‘5@/47

NGINEER — DONALD A. MASON, P.E. # 21443 DATE

DEVELOPER’S CERTIFICATE

"I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN
OF DEVELOPMENT FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT Wilt HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT
AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION
BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”
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STEVEN K. BREEDEN DATE JAMES R. SCHULTE D
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SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF INSPECTION, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TG THE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, (313-1850).

2. ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND AR TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST
CURRENT "MARYLAND STANDARDS AND BPECIFICATION FOR SOIL ERQSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL”, REVISIONS THERETO.

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OF REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL
PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL
SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED
AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE.

4. ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED
ARDUND THEIR PERIMETER iN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE.

5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED
ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDINGS (SEC. 51) SOD
(SEC. 54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. &0) AND MULCHING (SEC. 52). TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING
DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES AFE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS
BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

7. SITE ANALYSIS:

233

TOTAL AREA OF SITE ACRES
AREA DISTURBED 139 acres
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED A4 acres
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STARILIZED 8.5 __ acres
TOTAL CUT 21,073 ey
TOTAL FILL _ 32,159 ey

N/A

8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

OFFSITE WASTE AREA LOCATION

9. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BZI PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. ’

10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE
INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT COHTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY
OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION
APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED LNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE
INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE.

11. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS

OR THAT WHICH CAN BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY,
WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

TEMPORARY SEEDBED PREPARATIONS

APPLY TO GRADED ‘OR CLEARED AREAS UKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A-SHORT-TERM
VEGETATIVE COVER 1S NEEDED.

SEEOBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THRIE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR
OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10—10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ FT).
SEEDING: FOR PERIOD MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THROUGH NOVEMBER
15, SEED WITH 2—1/2 BUSHELS PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS/1000 SQ FT). FOR THE
PERIOD MAY 1 THROUGH AUGUST 14, SEED WITH 3 LBS PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS

(.07 LBS/1000 SQ FT). FOR THE PERIOD NOVIMBER 16 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT

SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON
AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING, OR USE S0D.

MULCHING: APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER AZRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF UNROTTED
SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER
APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE {5 GAL/1000 SQ
FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES, 8 FT. OR HIGHER, USE 348
GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOFt ANCHORING.

REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT COVERED.

PERMANENT SEEDBED PREPARATIONS

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR
OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL. AMENDMENTS:
SCHEDULES:

IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ON OF THE FOLLOWING

1. PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000
SQ FT) AND 600 LBS PER ACRLE 10—10—-10 FERTLIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ FI)
BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT
TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0--0- UREAFORM FERTILIZER
{9 LBS/1000 SQ FT).

2. ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000
SQ FT) AND 1000 L8S PER ACRE 10—10—10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/1000 SQ FT)
BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR INSC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL.

SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND AUGUST 1 THROUGH OCTOBER
15, SEED WITH 60 LBS PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE

PER ACRE AND 2 LBS PER ACRE (.05 LBS/1000 SG FT) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS. DURING

THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION {1) 2 TONS
PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING.
OPTION {2) USE SOD. OPTICN (3) SEED WITH 60 LBS PER ACRE OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL

FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW.

MULCHING: APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF UNROTTED
SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING, ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER
APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ
FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348
GALLONS PER ACRE {8 GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING.

TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS

. Topsoil salvaged from the existing site may be used provided thot it meets that standards os
set forth in these specifications. Typleally, the depth of topsoil to be salvaged for o given
soit type can be found in the representative soil profile section in the Scil Survey published
by USDA—SCS in cooperation with Marylond Agricultural Experimental Station.

il. Topsoil Specifications — Soil to be used as topsoll must meet the following:

. Topscil shall be o loam, sandy leam, clay loam, silt loam, sandy clay loam, loam
sand, Other solls may be used if recommended by an agronomist or soil sciantist
and approved by the appropriote approval authority, Regardless, topsoil shall not
be o mixture of contrasting texturs subsolls and shall contain less thon 5% by
velume of cinders, stones, slag, coarse fragments, gravel, sticks, roots, trash, or
other moterials larger than 1-1/2" In diameteé.

ii. Topsoil must be free of plonts or plant parts such os Bermuda gqross, quack grass,
Johnsoh gross, nutsedge, poisen vy, thistle, or others as specified.

iii. Where the subsoil is either highly acidic or composed of heavy clays, ground
limestone shall be spread at the rate of 4—8 tons/acre {200-400 pounds per 1,000
square feet) prior to the placement of topsoil. Lime shall be distributed uniformly
over designated areas and worked Into the soll in conjunction with tillage opserations
as described in the following procedures.

Ill. For sites having disturbed areos under 5 acres:

. Ploce topsoil {if required) and apply soil amendments as specified in 20.0
\{Aegetotlive Stabilization ~ Section | — Vegetative Stabilization Methods and
aterials.

V. For sites having disturbed arecs over 5 acres:

. On soil meeting Topsoll specificotions, obtain test resuits dictating fartilize and
lime amendments required to bring the soll into compliance with the following:

a. pH for topseil shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. If the tested soil demonstrates
a pH of less than 6.0, sufficient lime shall be prescribed to raise the pH to
6.5 or higher.

b.  Orgonic content or tepsoll sholl be not less than 1.5 percent by weight.

c. Topscil having soluble salt content greater than 500 parts per million shall
not be used.

d. No sod or seed shall be ploced on soil which has been treated with soil
sterilants or chemicals used for waed control until sufficient time has
elapsed (14 doys min.) to permit dissipation of phyto—toxic materials.

Note: Topsoil substitutes or amendments, as recornmended by a qualified agronomist or
soil scientist and approved by the appropricte approval authority, may be used in lieu of
notural topseil.

ii. Place topscil (if required) ond apply soil cmendf‘henls as specified in 20.0
\hftegetotiva Stabilization — Section | — Vegetative Stabilization Methods and
aterials.

V.  Topsoit Application

. Whan topsoiling, maintain needed erosion and sediment control practices such os
diversions, grada stabilization structures, earth dikes, stope silt fence and sediment
traps and basins.

ii. Grodes on the areas to be togsoiled, which hove been previously established, shall
be mointained, albeit 4 — B" higher in elevation.

iil. Topaoil shall ba uniformly distributed in o 4" — 8" layer and lightly compocted to @
minimum thickness of 4". Spreading sholl be performed in such a manner that
sodding or seeding can proceed with o minimum of additional soil preparation and
tillage. Any irreqularities in the surface resuiting from topseiling or other
operations shall be corrected in order to prevent the formotion of depressions or
water pockets.

30.0 DUST CONTROL

Definition

Controlling dust blowing and movement on censtruction sites and roads.

Purpose

To prevent blowing and movement of dust from exposed soil surfoces, reduce on ond off-site
damage, heatth hozards, and improve traffic safely.

Conditions_Where Practice Appli

This practice is applicable to areas subject to dust blowing ond maovement where on and off-—site
damage is likely without treatment.

Speclfications

1." Mulches — Ses standards for vegetative stabilization with mulches only. Muleh should
be crimped or trocked to prevent blowing.

2. Vegetative Cover — See standards for temporary vegetative cover.

3. Titage — To roughen surface and bring clods to the surface. This is on emergency
measure which should be used before soil blowing storts. Begin plowing on windward
gide of site. Chisel—type plows spaced about 12" opart, spring—toothed harrows, and
similior plows are examples of equipment which may produce the desired effect.

4. Irrigation — This is generclly done as an emergency treatment. Site is sprinkled with
woter until the surface is moist. Repect as needed. At no time should the site be
irrigated to the point that runoff begins to flow.

5. Barriers — Solid boord fences, silt fences, snow fences, burlop fences, strow bales, and
similiar materiol can be used to control air currents and soil blowing. Borriers placed at
right angles to prevailing currents at intervols of about 10 times their height ore effective
in controlling scil blowing. :

6. Calcium Chloride ~ Apply ot rates that will keep surface moist. May need retreatment,

1.  Permansent Vegetation — Ses standards for permanent vegstative cover, and parmanent
stabilization with sod. Existing trees or large shrubs may offord valuable protection if
left in place. '

2, Topsciling —~ Covering with lass erosive soil materials. See standards for topsoiling.

3. Stone — Cover surface with crushed stone or ccarse gravel.

1. Agriculture Handbook 346. Wind Erosion Forces in the United States and Their Use
in Predicting Soll Loss.

2. Agriculture Information Bufletin 354. How to Control Wind Eroslon, USDA-ARS.

iv. Topsoil shall not be placed while the topsoil or subscil is in a frozen or muddy
condition, when the subsoil is excessively wet or in @ condition that may otherwise
be detrimental to proper grading ond seedbed preparation.

VI. Alternative for Permanent Seeding — Instead of applying the full amounts of lime and

Maryland’s Guidelines To Waterway Construction
DETAIL 4.8: TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE

commercial fertilizer, composted siudge and amendments moy be applied as specified
below: ;

. Composted Sludge Material for use as a soil conditioner for sites having distributed
areas over 5 acres shall be tested to prescribe amendments and for sites having
disturbed areas under 5 acres shall conform to the following requirements:

o. Composted sludge shall be supplied by, or originate from, a person or
persons thot are permitted (at the time of acquisition of the compost) by the
Moryland Department of the Environment under COMAR 26.04.06.

b. Composted sludge shali contain ot least 1 percent nitregan, 1.5 percent
phosphorus, and 0.2 percent potossium and have a pH of 7.0 to 8.0. If
compost does not meet these requireménts, the appropriate constituents
must be odded to meet the requirements prior to use.

¢. Composted sludge shall be applied ot o rate of 1 ton/1,000 square feet.

iv. Composted sludge shall be amended with o potassium fertilizer applied at the rate
of 4 Ib/1,000 square feet, ond 1/3 the normal lime application rate.

References; Guidelines Specifications, Soil Preparation and Sodding. MD~VA, Pub. #1,
Coopemtivo_’gxtension Service, University of Maryland and Virginia Polytechnic Institutes,
Revised 1973.

SKETCH

DETAIL 9 — STONE OUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP — ST |l STONE OQUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP - ST I

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

COMPACTED EARTH
% ENBANKHENT

m‘m—mm

TOP OF EMBANKMENT

6. The structurs shall be Inspected periodically and after each roin ond repalrs made

In an sroslon free monner to on existing stable channel.

2. The fill materlal for tha embankmant shall be free of roots ond other woody
vagelation as wall as over—sized stones, rocks, organlc malerial or other
objectionable motarlal. The embankment shall be cornpacted by traversing’ with
equipmont white 1t Ts being constructed.

3. All cut and fill slopes shall be 2:1 or flatter.

4. The stona used In the oullet shall be small rip-rap 4" to 7" In size with @ 1° thick
loysr of 3/4" fo 11/2" washed aggregate placed on the upsiream face of the outlat.
Stone facing sholl bs an necessary lo prevent clogging. Ceofexille Class C may be
substiluted for the stone facing by placing it en the Inside face of the sione outlet,

5, Sedimsnt shall be removed ond frap restored to its original dimensions when the
sediment has accumulated o one half of the wet storage depth of the trop.
Removed sediment shall ba deposited in @ suitable areg and in such a manner that
it will not erade.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE cC-9%-10

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENYIRONMENT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERYATION SERVICE ¢ =95~ t0A

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

NOTIFY SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION 48 HOURS ‘PRI‘OR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION

2. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE, TREE
PROTECTION FENCES, SUPER SILT FENCES, AND TEMPORARY CLEANWATER DIVERSION DIKES.

3. INSTALL ALL 3 STONE OUTLET SEDIMENT TRAPS (DAY 13-860)

4. INSTALL EARTH DIKES AND ANY REMAINING SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES. (DAY 61-63)
5. REMOVE TEMPORARY ACCES BRIDGE. INSTALL CON/SPAN BRIDGE. (DAY 64—69)

5. UPON APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, BRING ROAD

BEDS TO SUBGRADE AND STABILIZE SLOPES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEMPORARY SEEDBED
NOTES. UTILIZE DUST CONTROL METHODS. NO MORE THAN 20 AC. MAY BE UNSTABILIZED AT

1.‘.%_ os needed. 1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. (DAY 1)
Yrewhr 7. Construction of traps shall bs carried out in such o manner that sediment pollution
EXISTING GROUND EXISTING GROURD is oboted. Once consiructed, the top and outside foce of the smbankmaent shail be
stabliized wilh seed ond mulch. Polnis of concentratlon Inflow shall be pretected
SECTION B-B \), In accordance with grode stobilization struclure criterio. The remainder of the
intarior slopes should be stabllized {one time} with seed ond mulch vpon irap (DAY 2_12)
, CHARSE 1O complstion and monltored and mointained erosion fres during the life of the trap.
{1' THICKNESS) e LN WOT,,., UNDISTURBED/
w3 [Taee 10 TR 20" 2 o —i‘ CREST STARILIZED 8. The Strucfure shall be dewatared by opproved methods, removed ond the area
STONE p Ry ’l‘mmm HAREA stabilized when the dralnags area has been properly stobllized.
PROSPECTIVE VIEW
y & 9. Refer to Section D for specificallens concoralng trap dewalering.
DRy STORAGE 1\‘-4:_’ i1, 12° MINIMUM
/ FLOW ‘.ojgg’.?ﬁ%.-‘ e L Ty OUTLET ELEVATION 10. Minimum trap depth sholl be measured from the welr elevalion.
\—-G£OTEXTILE CLASS € 11. The elevatlon of the top If any dike directing woter Inte the trap must equal or
EXCAVATE FOR C APRON {SEE NOTE '
REGUIRED WET SMALL RIPRAP 4" TO 7" ‘( ) \ oxcead the elevation of the trap embankment.
STORAGE HOTE: icggé”gﬂéﬁ %E§E£3U35;U s 12. Geolextite Class ¢ shall be placed over the botom and sides of the outlet channsl
BOTIOM ELEVATION SECTION A-A %Eé?lilm SEGIMENT prior fo the plocement of sfens. Sechons of filter cloth must overlap at least 1°
- with the sectlon nearest the enirance placed on fop, The flller cloth sholl ba -
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS embedded al least B” info existing ground at the entrance of the outlst channal. ANY TIME. (DAY 70 81)
1. Areo under embankment shall be cleared, grubbed and stripped of any vegetoti
and roct ',,.,21_ The poel ares :,,:..“”be c[egarad. siripp ny vegelation 13. Ouliet — An outlei shall ba provided, including @ means of conveying the discharge

6. UPON APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, INSTALL
STORM DRAINS, WATER MAINS, SEWER MAINS AND SWALES. (DAY 82-112)

7. PAVE ROADWAYS. (DAY 113-128)

8. COMPLETE MASS GRADING OF SITE AND STABLIZE DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PERMANENT SEEDBED NOTES. (DAY 129-144)

$. UPON APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE
SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES, AND STABILIZED DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PERMANENT SEEDBED NOTES. (DAY 154—161)

MGWC 4.8: TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE MGWC 4.8: TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE

7. All areas disturbed during installation should be stabitized within 14 calendar days in accordance witha
revegetation plan approved by the WMA.

Temporary stream crossing intended for
" minimum corridor disturbance

8. Periodic inspection should be performed by the user to ensure that the bridge, streambed, and stream banks are
maintained and not damaged.

DESCRIPTION

9, Maintenance should be performed as needed to ensure that the structure complies with all standards and
specifications. This should include the removal of trapped sediment and debris which should then be disposed
of and stabilized outside the floodplain.

A temporary access bridge is a stream crossing made of wood, metal, or other materials designed to limit the amount
of disturbance to the stream banks and bed.

EFFECTIVE USES & LIMITATIONS . 1. When the temporary bridge is no longer needed, al! structures including abutments and other bridging materials
should be removed within 14 calendar days. In ali cases, the bridge materials should be remeoved within 1 year
of installation. Removal of the bridge and clean-up of the area, including protection and stabilization of
disturbed stream banks, should be accomplished without the use of construction equipment in the waterway.

Temporary access bridges are the preferred method of walerway crossing since they typically cause the least
disturbance to the waterway bed and banks, pose the least chance for interference with fish migration, and can be
quickly removed and reused.

M ATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

o Stringers: Stringers should either be logs, sawn timber, prestressed concrete beams, metal beams, or other
approved materials. :

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

*| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A
PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SHE CONDITIONS
AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SCiL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”

ZZ)472¢4/1772m%ﬂ~ /29457

ENGINEER — DONALD A. MASON, P.E. § 21443 DATE

DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

*/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WLt BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN
OF DEVELOPMENT FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WiLL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT
AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION
BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”

L]z [0

STEVEN K. BREEDEN DATE

¢/ JaMES R. MOXLI

e Deck Morerials: Deck materials should be of sufficient strength to support the anticipated load.

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

Al erosion and sediment contro! devices, including stream diversions, should be implemented as the first order of
business according to a plan approved by the WMA or local authority. Dewatering basins should be built as needed
and swales or ditches should be used to prevent surface drainage from entering the stream via the bridge crossing.
(See the 1994 Maryland Standards and Specifications for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control.) The proposed
construction, maintenance, and removal sequence is as follows:

1. Abutments should be placed parallel to, and on, stable banks such that the structure is at or above bankfull depth
to prevent the entrapment of floating materials and debris. ) :

2. Temporary access bridges should be constructed to span the entire channel. 1f the bankfull channel width
exceeds § feet (2.5 meters), then a footing, pier, or other bridge support may be construcied within the
waterway. No support will be permitted within the channe! for waterways less than 8 feet wide. Onc additional

REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

2/02/07

DATE

ugﬁg — NATURAL R URCWA‘HON SERVICE

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

72/

DATE

bridge support will be permitted for cach additional 8-foot width of the channel.

3. All decking members should be placed perpendicularly to the stringers, bulted tightly, and securely fastened to
the stringers. Decking materials must be butted tightly to prevent any soil material tracked onto the bridge from
falling into the waterway.

4. Although run planks are optional, they may be necessasy to properly distribute loads. One run plank should be
provided for each track of the equipment wheels and should be securely fastened to the length of the span.

5. Curbs or fenders may be installed along the outer sides of the deck to provide additional safety.

6. Bridges should be securcly anchored at one end using stecl cable or chain to prevent the bridge from floating
downstream and possibly causing an obstruction to the flow. Anchoring at only one end will prevent channel
obstruction in the event that flood waters float the bridge. Acceptable anchors are large trees, boulders, or
driven steel anchors.

STREAM CROSSINGS MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
WATERIWAY CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES

REVISED NOVEMBER 2000

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

"WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES
REVISED NOVEMBER 2000

STREAM CROSSINGS

PAGE4.8-1

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

S
A .

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING. AND ZONING

VI £/
/ 4

DATE

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMSION

7 /o4 6
[ /  DATE

y MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
MAINTENANGE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REFPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND STREAM CROSSINGS PACE ¢8-8 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION PaGE48-2
RESEEDINGS. ‘
NO. DATE REVISION
DETAIL 1 — EARTH DIKE DETAIL 24 — STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL 22 — SILT FENCE DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE SUPER SILT FENCE
21 SLOPE 08 -—— “Tan GONSTRUCTION_SPECIFICATIONS
FLATTER . |
Z:1 SLOPE O NOT TO SCALE 30 uoRiad A ) DISTNG PAVENENT 10" MATMUM i . . HKOTE; FENCE POST SPACING
FLATTER F_\M——‘ SMJNi‘ILTNngF%PEIN‘;gS&wND SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 CHAIN UNK FENCE WITH ONE 1. Fam:ln%‘I shall be 42" In helght and consiructed In occordance with the lotest Maryland BEN HMARK
oM, EXCAVATE. T0 PROVIDE o ' : _ CEMTER TO CENTER LAYER OF FILTER CLOTH CVER Stote Highwoy Defails for Chain Link Fancing, The specification for a 6' fence shall ( :
GRADE UNE ~—" REQUIRED FLOW WioTH e STANOARD. STIo0L 10" MAXMUM be used, substitluling 42" fobric ond 6° length pests. |} g T qerrTTTT T T O AAMAAAaa:
P"é"l AT DESIGN FLOW CEPTH aass e [f )Ea PIPE AS RECESSARY o5 2. Chain link fence shall be fastenac securely to the fence posis with wire fles. The
| anmiUM & OF 2°-3" AGGREGATE I I lower fension wire, brace and fruss rods, drive anchors ond post cops are not
CUT OR ALL CROSS SECTION PROFILE QVER LENOTH AND WOTH OF required except on the ends of the fence.
store POSITIVE DRANAGE ~ GRADE SUFFICIENT TO' DRAN —%:6— DIKF..B *50° N LENGTH 215' MINIMUM HEGHT OF SCX : ; 3. Filter cloth shall bo fastenad securely to the chain link fence with fles spaced every ENGINEERING IN‘
gzg::g a%?."n 5' ﬁ' . } GEOTEXTILE CLASS F gﬁgg:ga pa 24" at the top and mid sectlon. s . :
A v . b b % 3! el
AAAALA ::?Lm ‘IPJHE%TT}; :2' g&' ;rlm. ’@/ y U £ MINIMUM BEPTH IN wg_ 4 ._E_\_ 4. Filter cloth shall be embedded o minimum of 8" Info the ground. 8480 BALTIMORE NATIO CIKE A TE % &5 ‘%_5
" > : 16 MIN. NAL SUITE 41 : &7 :
o or 5 Y VNV N ¥ i M GROUND B RO RR A — NP 5. When two saclions of filtar ¢loth adjoln each ofher, they shall be overiopped by 6° and folded. LLICOTT CITY VLAND 21043 8 e ..'.L.*....--&;%gr‘fw
. > P 9 " 1 ,!,"' v, -
[~ PERSPECTIVE VIEW 35 MINIMUM FENCE ot o 6. Mointenonce shall be performed o3 neodsd and silt buildups rsmoved when bulges” €l » MAR 2 “’;r‘f-’wé‘!g 23 %;‘ -
. oS ;g‘jl,w Ftrn ¥ ke ‘®
16" m POST LERGTH & W develop In the sllt fance, or when siit reaches 50X% of fence helght PHONE: 410-465-6105 FAX: 410-465—-6644 s :',’f;‘f,r;;mm“"-“-""
FILTER FENCE POST SECTION ; 7. Filor cloth shall be faslened secursly %o each fence post with wire lies or staples at WWW.BEI~CIVILENGINEERING.COM :
%&E%m e 8 MWHIMUM 267 ABOVE fop ond mld sectlon and shall meef the following requirements for Geotextlle Class F:
. GRADE Q.5 . 10% MAX.
. o APLE Tensile Strength 50 Ibs/in (min, Tesl: MSMT 509
1. Sead and cover with straw mulch. . §T UNDISTURBED STANDARD SYMBOL PERSPECTIVE_VIEW w1 /20" Dia, GALVANZED OR Tensile Modutds 20 Ibaéin min. Tost: MSMT 509
2, Sged and cover with Eresion Conlrol Matting or line with sod. - JONING TWO ADJACENT SILT }—SSF-—I ALUMINUM FENCE POSY Flow Rate 0.5 gal/Tt_/minute (mox.) Test: MSMT 322
3. 4" - 7" stone or racycled concrets equlvolent pressed info the solf 7. minlmum. FENGE SECTIONS - (;Eo 57 F a Filtering Efficlency 75% (min.) Test: MSMT 322 OWNER/DE\IELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
. e e ) TOP VIEW A MINMUM OF 8% VERTICALLY FENCE POST DRIVEN A
1. Alf temporary earth dikes shall have uninterrupted positive grede fo an ouflet. 1 Longth = minimum of 50" (*30° for #ingle residence loth, INTO THE GROUND MINMUM OF 160 INTO SECT'ON TH REE PHASE TWO
Spot elevations moy be necessary for grades less ihan 1%? 2. Width= 10" minimum, should be fored ot the existing road to provide o buming . SECTION THE GROUND CHAN LINK FENCE ’ 2ar
2. Runoff diverted from a disturbed arsa shall ba conveyed to o sediment trepping radus. mwwm \ w&m LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON_BUH—DABLE BULK PARCEL A
device. 3. Geotestie fobric (fiter cioth) shol be placed over the existing ground prior 1. Fance posts shail be a minimum of 36° long driven 1§” minimum inlo the ground. D’\— . . A RESUBDMVISION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM SECTION THREE
. . . to plocing slone. *The plon opprovl Guthority moy Aot requice single farniy Wood posts shall be 11/2” x 11/2" squore {minimum) cut, or 13/4" diomaler 201" /2" Dio. GALVANIZED OR Slops Slops Length Silt Fence Length AND LOT 2 OF FRIENDLY FARMS
3. Runoff diverted frem gn undisturbad area shall ouflet directly Into an undisturbed. rosldence to use gootextile. {minlmum) round and shall be of sound quollly hardwood. Steel posts will be . =z ALUMINUM FENCE POST Slope (maxinum) {maximum) (PLAT NO. 92209227}
stabilized area of o non—erosive velocity. 4, Stons = crushed oggregets (2% to 57 or reckimed of recytiod 1 standard T or U section weighing not less than 1.00 pond per linser fool. :'IEI'.TE:ENC‘;Lé%t-I AR E s FR|ENDLY FARMS LLC
4. All trees, brush, stumps, obstrucilons, and olher objectional material shall be removed vt sholl be ploced ot ko &7 desp over the length and width of the 2. Geolextils shall ba fastensd securcly to each fence post with wire ties or staples of -ELQ&_I 7 UNDISTURBED GROUND 0 - 10% 0 - 101 Unlimited Unlimited P 0. BOX 417 LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 309
and disposed of 30 as not to interfere with the proper functioning of the dike. . . top ond mid-sectlon and shall meel the following requirements for Geotextila Class F: S ey TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 5 ZONED: R—-20
5. Surfoce Woter — ol surfoce wolar flowing 1o or diwried tovord conatruction RENZS7N 10 - 20% 10:1 = 511 200 fast 1,500 feet ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 : : .
5. T1he dik? ;:ml[ t_:'uriexcuvcl{oft'i ;rhshr.}ped Eioglnef. gmdfe bumt crosjs ts_m:ﬂon usihrequlred y:tlr::;' Wlh“mwd‘w the sntroncs, Mﬂtmﬂl'lb?ﬁ“\" *:M_e'm-:?” Tenslie airgn th 50 Ibs/in {min. Tost: MSMT SD9 o | IS ! 3rd ELECTION DISTRICT
o maot the criterio specified herein and be frae of bonk projections er other L throug! a protected it Tonsile Modulus i ) q MBED FILTER CLOTH z ’ - 1 -3 _ —
lo most ine eriteria spocifled herel o ow P o g - e 3 w3 5 i o 5 5071 Tensile K ; 20 tz:lju?| }nirr;“nuh (may 1631 NEHT S0 EMBED FLTER CLOTH E+ 20 - 33% 51 — 31 100 toot 1,000 faot 410—465—4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
: sized occordy noge. o hig Filtering Efflcio : 4 . .
6. Fill sholl be compacied by earth maving equipment. os no droinoge 1o comvey a Pipo W not ba necersary Fipe whoukd be aized 1 9 ney 75% (min.) Tash: MSMT 322 A 33 - S0X 3 - 2 100 foot 500 foot TITLE: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
5 Al sarth 4 ond not dod 1 e holl be loced thot 1t will oceordEng to the omount of rumdtl to ba conveyed. A 67 minimum wil be required. 3. Wh%re tem;.(sdoil geoiexﬂile fgbrlc f¢:<i,mo together, they shall ba overlapped, folded _1 50% + 29 % 50 fest 250 feat
. sarth removed and not needad for consiruction shall be placed so tho T " . ; and staple: revent sadimen EEN o
not Inferfers with fhe functionlng of the dike. F B oodon & e o A o ‘ate Yentios g rs ped o ® : ' vee o g . NOTES AND DETAILS
ke longth y ; 4. Silt Fence shall be inspacted ofter each roinfall event and malnteined when bulges SECTION
8. Inspection and maintenance must be provided periedically and after each rain event. the s must travel over the enlics of the slabifzed conatruction entrance. cocur or when sedlme‘n,ﬂ gecumulation reached S0% of the fabric helght. ¢
U.S. DEPARTWENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARTLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARTLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARTIAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE |  PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT DATE.: JULY, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE A=-1-6 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F=-17 -3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE E-15-3 WATER MAMAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION S0Il. CONSERVATION SERVICE H-26~3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL COMSERVATICN SERVICE k- 26 - 3A WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 6 oF 22
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-3 0.10 0.51 8 RC—20 50.0 A S e qrorrree vy . —— A yreeny {‘3‘“‘& Q$ &%ﬁ@ .é,;:?
1—4 0.37 0.43 B RC—20 53.1 &ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS A PLANNERS \\ “::":‘\!‘F&o*ﬁm:’}%gl&é}'
T T T T U TC VOUTURRLTRUTTTRLTRRIeTS, = o R, i,
-5 0.41 0.35 B RC~20 44.0 ‘ & SR
= 180 0.30 5 [ Ro20 | 352 ENGINEERING, INC. Wi Sas
=7 0.26 0.40 B RC-20 46.5 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418 x ool s
-8 1.09 0.40 8 RC-20 499 ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 _,,.,:; é: :&%ﬁ%}éj«!é‘?
-9 0.20 0.43 B RC—20 53.5 PHONE: 410-465-6105 FAX: 410-465-6644 Sty B O, /
I-10 0.36 0.46 B RC—20 56.9 WWW.BEI—CIVILENGINEERING.COM %ﬁﬁ‘;ﬂm ,\é_;‘i‘;,gf,_._;%m\\‘i"‘} 2//6 7
l-11 0.61 0.35 B RC—-20 44,1
‘ I—12 1.12 0.31 B RC—20 35.9
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS s | — — — R = OWNER,/DEVELOPER: SROJECT. TAYLOR FARM
. ' | SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO
M X. W a-7-o7 | - LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL 'A’
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS /!@ DATE A RESUBDMS&E EgTLgTOS;F};’?EhgﬁYF?gMSSECHON THREE
(PLAT NO. 9220-9227)
FRIENDLY FARMS LLC . - - ]
e OCATON: S WE I8 B e 2
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 s IOON DISTRICT
410—465—4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
TITLE: STORM DRAIN
| . DRAINAGE AREA MAP
P27 74 .4/12/57 | GRADES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN - AT, JST. 2007
&eeano ovision” GG - REPRESENT ULTIMATE GRADING. AUGUST, 200 PROJECT NO. 1585
’ ' DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: D8T CHECK: DAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 7 O©OF 22

P\1585\dwg\7025507-08.dwg, 8/21/2007 4:01:41 PM

F—07-051



¥ £
| /4 . “r.-;_t._
_S *l”' £ v Z
2 71 At 137
4-00 Jlf [‘ltvr ‘4 75‘/, 4 p ’
— TARNSE ALY Ve
Jl“f ',_:I"'V’ / g Q-—!-:.(‘ ;
AL iy
a5/ _
£ of 7 ]
(?. .::_‘“ . /// .‘).z?-’“&
/ // ’ ”.;" >
— / £, IE"“. -
': 5
k)
T JI_c /
‘“/ 42
T 440
A /
e / & 2 -~
‘b/////,-‘
™) - -
s -
- /
/
27 /
yd 4
Ve
V74 L,
y p L EGEND
& |57 OPEN SPACE ——
~ /LOT 99 ; e SR
/ —RROTECTION. 55 ~— T T T TTT=  EXISTING CONTOURS
( e g 1:‘ =
e 7 ; [ o g ! ,»;'IF’{- YN YYY Y EXISTING FOREST
) YF PN £ / : Sl
\ /"/,f N " , ) " - . — = r-\‘ i e N i I i Y e G o S EXIS11NG HEDGEROW|
N A Sl =7 ) W) CACY Y Y Yy GCATTERED TREES & BRUSH
vl /" 4-‘{- % / f-m_.;. —
=~ - . T+ +* .}.-‘-_—f- -
ZP e .;’f 7 5 o — Eg J  Exsine 100-vR FLOODPLAN
+ ’ > b
THF 1 L NA I e —  EXISTING STREAM
& ( I ’/ ’y . -
- N b et D 0P OF BANK
N N7 & EXISTING STREAM BANK
. 3 v — SOTTOM OF BANK
+
4
N p ey
L YA EXISTING WETLANDS
P LT

. ACGESS EASEMENTS
)
S -~ 1enPl
— ’
/ } C EXISTING UTILITY AND
= | ACCESS EASEMENTS
-~ : /\)\‘\I !
N \'3}:-7'-*’ PROPOSED TREE MAINTENANCE
¢ S EASEMENTS
AN
Nt //
/ - FOREST CONSERVATION
/ M EASEMENT
/ e .
/ /
{ ,
N (\\,._,_/ = SOILS DELINEATION LINE
%\ onpl SOILS TYPE
£\
%a \\ / ¢
» ) D e, qumo @mm  DRAINAGE AREA DIVIDE
I ”.Op 2, \
\
\ DRAINAGE AREA DESIGNATION
\
|~
P / //l/
"
- - / Y
g H
~ z(‘( J 4 0, e ' GRADES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
S o~
=T A ¥ REPRESENT ULTIMATE GRADING.
. AN s e | R
-\ VIJ
A
= \.,,:'J % o -
3~ —_—— h‘si- —
7. LOT 79
R/ N REVISION
o T Professions! Certification. I hereby centify that these documents
/1IN 9 oL I Wb g
pmesszonaengmeeruer WS-O- > 0
__I BENCHMARK LmseN021443t;‘E::ﬂlﬁ@?;tc 12-21-2008.
X< T S e :
YRR 6,.,4‘-,{!1,[\1 e \_ENGINEERS 4 SU ORS_a PLANNERS
TS SR LI :
T e o ENGINEERING, INC.
AANAALLTS i ey 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418
I 5T ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
J 4 PHONE: 4104656105 FAX: 410—-465-6644
- - WWW.BEI-CIVILENGINEERING.COM
/
| onpl _
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS C o, , 5 e OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
- - L ' SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO
Z AT G707 - T = LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
CHIEF. BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS ﬂ& - DATE :{5 ———— - | - N . A RESUBDMSA%I; EgTLgTO?F;?EthEYFéfglMSSECTION THREE
____________________________ ‘ PPt (PLAT NO. 9220-9227)
____________________________ ' —— SN FRIENDLY FARMS LLC .
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANMING AND ZONING o o P.O. BOX 417 LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 308
' / g s 5 o IR MARTLAND 21041 TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 5 ZONED: R—20
T8 HAVEALY RO = ELLICOTT CiTY, 3rd ELECTION DISTRICT
— Y4 f//ﬂ PLAN VIEW 410-465--4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
eLn A SCALE: 17 = 50 ; TITLE: STORM DRAIN
~tr DRAINAGE AREA MAP
227 0{/2%!5'7 DATE:[  AUGUST, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585
{ DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 8 oF 22

P:\1585\dwg\7025s07-08.dwqg, 8/21/2007 4:01:27 PM

F—-07-051




\y
?
L
(TYYYYYYY:YD'WWHHL - < e w0 eonees a1 e | \--. —~ N
/// J‘{ < mAswou.vmW" .(_-" _-_'—' 3 —_—— U
- ;‘{ -] -(é/ < el N AND EORESS JAYLOR FARM —— ()
A S/ Pral By e T T T AN L N SPACE  LOT 31 - — - _
: ¢ 3 g B > - O \
i o z - -(( 4~ o= — e
: o o : //3‘ — —;*é._‘_ e “TN { T —_— { —
N ety 18l - 3 3 \ . _—
- - |
- 3 l /I/ ~ i —— < S - —f- %- \\ ’
--..“_"‘,:-—_.---T | 1 ] T b o /,I —' :E 2 /( "{%“-‘é-\\ - "
I I N B AR AR N , |
| S TR \ L I
< — - _ §
e ENOE N L
> e - v . j Iy

N i

N
vedl - \
— .?'/" _E\\Z%NG. E-Cz e | peEe L
i 1ZONING: PSC \\ '
-~ .

\ —— ~
+518. h
SHEET FLOW > L N Y
OVER GRASS  Ohp--— ~~ ~ N
Wy, |100" @ 3.5% b S N
nd B
521, ) - = 512

—— T
—_——

; —

REVISION

BENCHMARK

{.g ENGI%EERS A LAN% SU%E%O%S A PLANNERS }

ENGINEERING, INC. ‘

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A& SURE 418

2 V]
) X &7
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 4/,;,'%3» LR NS
. 410465 . 410—465— D SIONALED
PHONE: 410-465-6105 FAX: 410-465-6644 % W24 Y
WWW,BEI-CIVILENGINEERING.COM IR 77

OWNER /DEVELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO

LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
A RESUBDMISION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM SECTION THREE

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WZM%/ 2-20-07

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS DATE AND LOT 2 OF FRIENDLY FARMS
—_ — (PLAT NO. 9220-9227)
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANMING AND ZONING FR'EFI‘\.[(%PYBSQRE?7LLC LOCATION: Rxx m 12 gg:gf gs ggﬁcégs_, R:?Pgo
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 *<rd ELECTION DISTRIGT

CQM, \ /%d 7// £/ / 77 : d : 410—-465-4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
CHIEF, DMISIQN OF LAND DEVELOPMENT L4248/ DATE _ ' TITLE: STORM DRAIN
_ DRAINAGE AREA MAP FOR CON/SPAN BRIDGE

Wis ol | PLAN VIEW
V(8772777774 224D | T R GRADES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN DATE:
GHIEF, DEVELOPMENT PACHFAAIE Hfion L (4™ oRTE SCALE: 17 = 100 REPRESENT ULTIMATE GRADING. JUty, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585
' DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 9 oF 22

. PA1585\dwg\7025509.dwg, 6/27/2007 3:02:39 PM . ' . F"" O 7 - 05 1



STRUCTURE SCHEDULE
NO. TYPE LOCATION PIPE INV. IN |PIPE INV. OUT [ TOP ELEV. HO. CO. STD.
E—~1 | 18" CONC. END SECT. [N 600463.6275 E 1344201.6810 NA 429,00 NA SD — 5.51
§ E—2 | 18" CONC. END SECT. [N 600360.2715 E 1344063.7619 NA 427.91 NA SD — 5.51
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS -
450 -7 -6 =5 -4) (-3 M-1 =2) (-1 450 -1 |- A-5 CL STA. 9+08.31 OFFSET 10.43' LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 430.62 430.42 438.22 SD -~ 4.01
1. THE SUBGRADE FOR THE FILTER, RIP=RAP, OR GABION SHALL BE PREPARED TO THE REQUIRED -
S LINES AND GRADES. ANY FILL REQUIREO IN THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF -2 A-5 CL STA. 9+08.31 OFFSET 10.43' RIGHT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 431.56 430.86 438.22 SD — 4.01
- p 23 A3 95 G B g LS p T PPROMITELY THAT OF THE SURQUIDIG RO wore e A=5 CL STA. 0+44.00 OFFSET 10.43' LEFT WHITE DAHLIA DRIVE 43328 433.08 441.35 SD — 4.01
sﬁ qu‘ :’3 ..'g ._'g |,}_ 3? §, — 2. THE ROCK OR GRAVEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFIED GRADING LIMITS WHEN INSTALLED I-3 . z - 433.28 : : :
[ 53 3 5 i 32 | Hx l‘-;’ % Ik 3z RESPECTIVELY IN THE RIP-RAP OR FILTER. . -4 A-5 CL STA. 0+44.00 OFFSET 10.43’ RIGHT WHITE DAHLIA DRIVE 433.72 433.52 441.35 SO — 4.01
T [R-3 [ iz < < < |z =] =) — 3 _ + —
55 208 |2 I B2 S - PH  FE | ormy seace ] ENYG%T,E;‘Q'ELE%E,}XQEST%R%Ri%”é&ﬁ’:ﬁﬁb ZE,:QE:C%Q% %%:;EE&%%EEEQEZ&&%NWEG I-5 A=5 CL STA. 6+88.00 OFFSET 12.43 RIGHT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 434.35 434.15 441,31 SD — 4.01
L — + —
445 u¢§ © CL STORM DRAN 5'83 445 . CEOTENNLE FADRIC. ALL OVERLADS, WHETHER FOR REPAIRS OR FOR JOINING TWO PIECES OF GEOTEXTILE -6 A-S CL STA. 4+79.03 OFFSET 12.47" RIGHT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 436.69 436.44 440.82 SD - 4.01
§<§' _ ,.——.;gi . FABRIC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT. -7 A-5 CL STA. 4+79.03 OFFSET 12.40° LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD NA 436.97 440.82 SD — 4.01
— I ~ glo % % ‘ —] : - ENT. THEY S BE ' -
o ,———Z _________________ -7 228 AN ;‘I “oal |3 @ ] éo»?;%glfé:j%:i?:r#?g;u@:ﬁﬁ%s%’E?g;dé%ﬁﬁ;&ﬁg&q@%ﬁﬁ%&g@z %':%m?g&&;g -8 A-5 CL STA, 4+49.17 OFFSET 26.83' LEFT WHITE DAHLADRVE | NA _ 438.05 441.65 SO — 4.01
| o I I §r ﬁ\\ L?LI CE s B m&é&ﬁ?&’f&%@% IPLACES) N X WAINER TLAT WL ENSURE TarT 1 1o REASONABLY -9 A-5 CL STA. 11+80.29 OFFSET 10.41° LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD | 43549 (187 431.66 443.80 SD — 4.01
"— S S — g | ~. < 2 5 - R B e B 'SHALL BE "PLACED. IN A MANNER T PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE FILTER BLANKET I-10 A=5 CL STA. 11+80.29 OFFSET 10.45' RIGHT TAYLOR FARM ROAD NA 437.10 443.80 SD — 4.01
740 & e By ~o & lg_pﬁﬂ = | 440 R A A e e BE REQUIRED TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY T0 o I-11 A-10 CL STA. 12+88.49 OFFSET 10.37° LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 441.76 441.56 448.30 SD — 4.02
sl o T PROPOSED_GROUND S2i AN g | ] ' 5. THE STONE SHALL BE PLACED SO THAT IT BLENDS IN WITH THE EXISTING GROUND. IF THE 1—12 A-10 CL STA. 14+25.00 OFFSET 10.43' LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 448.86 448.61 453.98 SD — 4.02
[ T e HoL i N 2 | ] ADIACENT 76 THE SToNE L GocUR, oW WL BE FORCED OUT OF THE GRANNEL AND SCOUR =13 A=5 CL STA. 14+25.00 OFFSET 10.43" RIGHT TAYLOR FARM ROAD NA 449.33 453.98 SD ~ 4.01
I , - . Al : N 13
1" MIN, 1 MIN, || FEYIYS ] .
R | ‘! N CLEAR. CLEAR. - 187 RGP (IN) \j I : z L —— PIPE M—1 4'—0" MANHOLE | CL STA. 0+44.00 OFFSET 43.75' LEFT WHITE DAHLIA DRIVE 432.76 432.56 443.00 G — 5.12
435 \ (N T TTTT—— / V43328 e ) ko E 435 | T ' 1 M—2 4'—0" MANHOLE  |CL STA. 1499.46 OFFSET 15.00° LEFT WHITE DAHLIA DRIVE 435.52 43532 |  445.23 G ~ 5.2
LR ' ﬁt 10-YR L i g _ § IfLow @ 0% | M-3 4’~0" MANHOLE  |CL STA. 12+19.58 OFFSET 15.00' LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD 437.93 437.73 445.31 G — 512
o o ~+ p— =
" T < l [ CROE |
2 2] 8 . - — \ A
— aa | ¥ ISIR! ! b | '}“;‘;';Rw w : S MN—_] _/ L"'Iz,_ = HW—1] SEE SHEETS 14—20 | CL STA. 10+29.25 OFFSET 30.00' LEFT TAYLOR FARM ROAD NA NA 432.25 NA
— 2 sz 5| sals = :7\ | wseL 5 T N HW—2 | SEE SHEETS 14—20 |CL STA. 10+29.25 OFFSET 30.00' RIGHT TAYLOR FARM ROAD NA NA 432.25 NA
= o 3 > £ —
430 w:: ol v 8 5808 2|8 / 3 430 FABRIC 1) STRUCTURE ELEVATION AND LOCATION FOR MANHOLES IS AT THE TOP / CENTER OF RIM.
o . L2 - PO SECTION 2) STRUCTURE ELEVATION AND LOCATION FOR INLETS IS AT THE FRONT MIDPOINT OF THE INLET.
| 18" RGP CLASS vV =58 ¥ 18" RCP CLASS IV 2 — =L HUN 3) STRUCTURE ELEVATION AND LOCATION FOR HEADWALLS IS AT THE MIDPOINT OF THE FRONT OF STRUCTURE.
Q © 12%% o ol ® 1O0% e ¥ | 4) STRUCTURE ELEVATION AND LOCATION FOR ENDSECTIONS IS AT THE MIDPOINT OF THE END OF STRUCTURE.
— 10 = *.52 ¢is az Qo = 883 cfs. | o oF 5) PRECAST STRUCTURES MEETING HS—20 LOADING MAY BE USED.
—— V= 2.62 fps Vi= 5.00 fps STREAM BANK —
Vo= 5.76 fps Vo= 6.66 fps ' —— PIPE
425 / St= 0.1945% \ | Sf= 0.7073% ‘l 425 o > Y
T aly i \ =
- \__| — 15" RCP CLASS IV 18" RCP CLASS N —t—J g8 118" Rep cuass v _ _ \ —1 089 K56y
@ 1.00% © 1.00% &G © 1.00% CURET PROTECHON \ > & I
= Qo = 0.78 cfs Qg = 5.24 cfs Wl® Qo = 8.86 cfs L=20" i — '
| Vi= 0.84 fps Vi= 2.97 fps d Vi= 5.02 fps . 4=9.5" | /TSR Bk
| Va= 3.56 fps Va= 5.94 fps Vo= B6.66 fps T=19" . 1 .
420 Sf= 0.0147% Sf= 0.2493% ] Sf= 0.7124% \ / 420 _ PLAN
18" RCP CLASS IV -—-—-\j 18" RCP CLASS IV —{—) 118" RCP CLASS IV ] —_—
— © 1.00% © 1.00% @ 4.73%
- Qig = 6.13 cfs Qg = 10.23 cfs Qo = 11.62 cfs — — S ————
s Vi= 3.47 fps Vf= 5.80 fps Vi= 6.58 fps —_ STRUCTURE D-50 W) (W) i CLASS
Vo= 6.13 fps Va= 6.77 fps Vo= 12.98 fps ] — - s ” i PIPE SCHEDULE
415 Sf= 0.3408% Sf= 0.9538% Sf= 1.2247% 415 E-1 8.5 20 . 19
E—2 9.5" 20° 9.5 19" I PIPE SIZE LENGTH TYPE
- A ] 15" 74.5' RCCP CLASS WV
S " - —] , OQUTLET PROTECTION DETAIL 18 1197.5° RCCP CLASS W
5 2 S 3 8(8 g 83 glg 8 — 42’ span x . ASTM C150
410 z EE gg §§ EE 3|x S R 410 NOT TO SCALE 10" height 60 TYPE 1, 2 OR 3
- -3
465 19 (12 465 455 W-2 . 455
— 3 R —
_ g 3t |
T © 0 [ &*“
v - - — 8 o8 —
__ 22 2 . " E
] 3 _ - — _
260 15 | ik 460 450 19 (-9 450 450 -8 450
= (S
£ ‘ _ 1
| " g — — g3 2 |8 ] _ 23 2
] ] o, ] e R |
— 28-3. ] e &’% :si§3 2% - Bl 33 51 EXISTING GROUND
Zig I N = L] © CL STORM DRAIN —
- 252 - 88| Clrv|sg 53 3
o . - - = [~ s -~ R
— — £ E . . ~——do
455 2 -1 -3 -9 455 445 2z 445 445 F . e ~ 445
3 R " & - g - PROPOSED GROUND _ ~—=- N T~4 -
— m - EXISTNG GROUND 8.!\ " 83 [ m m © CL STORM DRAIN\ // /
™~ © CL STORM DRAIN ¥3 $ 33 A | _ . P |
[ L1 “‘“\ g—% a g-'é - d \
— 28 % — 9 S S - — — —_— | - —
- : ] - - __ __ I |
_ \ < E-2 450 440 440 240 I 440
o R I ' = oL S APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
— ~HOL = ] — HG.L — .G
I— Cﬁ:‘::i? Ll— 9 g ™ 10-1R §|! LoT 88 OFENgrsgch — | 10-YR ] ] 10-YR ]
LA aa Le,
[ ¢ 3 \ d I . B N I = oL — /{4/4 Z W 7v20-07
= — — 1ASS V7 — _— - — CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS DATE
445 ) \ = | 445 435° 39’5-?1% N'-9~ 435 435 g | = - . 435 :::::::::::::::::::::::::::
N . — ] 2 - T - RCP
| ~ - groposen croun ([l X . Q1o = 110 ofs | |%g | — 18" RCP CLASS IV Tl FRoM g —— APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
- o N 1 —  Vg= 7.00 fps |38 ¢ — — Q1o = 3.27 cfs 3 3 . —
| K S — —  s¢= 0.0110%  [%, | ] Vi= 1.85 fps e 9//f/¢7
” N dg 0 I L Vo= 5.25 fps 18" RCP CLASS IV E INV. 433.08 ___ ] 7 DATE
440 . -—?\ 440 430 | 430 430 Sf= 0.0969% . o 1.30% 2 430
S ] w8 M 18" rep (ouUm) Qo = 2.96 cfs
15" RCP CILASS IV 5 —_ - =0 i edll _ / /
[ T e 2.00% * @ o8 l| mv. 420.00 zf: ;gg ;p: ] X Qi ta 7 Z-‘é (2))
- Qg = 0.99 cfs 3 — 0 T GRANITE | — a= o952 'p CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION g7  DAE
| Vi= 0.8" fps ] | » | Block — _ Sf= 0.0795% ]
| Vo= 4.87 fps i . L < gl PROTECTION 3 8l 8 ]
435 Sf= 0.0234% M 435 425 3 & 425 425 & S|x 3 425
&l 18" RCP_CLASS IV 18" RCP_CLASS v § 3 z —]
— &) @ 5.00% © 5.00% g ‘ 3
— 2 g = 3.21 ofs Qg = 4.35 cfs & 5 .
| o Vi= 1.82 fps ) Vi= 2.46 fps S ]
_ I Vo= 9.31 fps Vo= 10.15 fps §
430 Sf= 0.0936% Sf= 0.1714% - 10V g 430
> e z NO.| DATE REVISION
| GRANITE kv ° —
BLOCK = 5
— PROTECTION 2701 - 3 —
I ) ~ — .
| AN ) _ BENCHMARK
~ TP O 425
425 : : |J/‘smm - o \_ENGINEERS 4 LAND SURVEYORS A PLANNERS
TG || j B ~
. _ &l ,
— @ = 4.25 cfs _ N e PROTEOTON \_gorrou oF ] : ENGINEERING INC.
| V= 2.41 fps o OURLET PRCTECTION \/ STREAM BANK  _ | s
Vo= 10.09 fps . ‘-’I— Wm9.5' ] : - 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUME 418 2, e,
50 Sf= 0.1642% dT:s:.g._ 420 ‘ : . ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 /4‘% ‘@?« ! .,.
15" ROP CLASS v ] , PHONE: 410—465—6105 FAX: 410—465—6644 % i? Q %‘ &\Q‘%q A
[ © 5.00% WWW.BEI-CIVILENGINEERING.COM AT
S Q10 = 571 cfs —_—
I Vi= 3.23 fps —_—
Vo= 10,958 fps _ 1 - -
415 Sf= 0.2956% 415 : ‘ OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
. SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO
— ] _ LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL ‘A’
_— & ] A RESLBDMSION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM SECTION THREE
. AND LOT 2 OF FRIENDLY FARMS
[~ 0 ") 7} R . ) (PLAT NO. 9220-9227)
L & g gIs 8l= 8|2 g& 2 —— FR'EF',‘IBLYBSQR%%LLC LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 309
410 & &t 1) 3|3 3|3 sl & 410 e TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 5 ZONED: R~20
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041
. : ' 3rd ELECTION DISTRICT
410-465-4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
TITLE:
STORM DRAIN PROFILES
DATE: JULY, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585
DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 10 ofF 22
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_, EA EXIST. 100-YR \
LAT XD, 14615, _ FLOODPLAIN, DRAINAGE
AN

LANDSCAPE NOTES:
1. TREES SHOULD BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 6 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF PAVING AND MUST
BE A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET FROM ANY STORM DRAIN.

2. TREES MUST BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET FROM AN OPEN SPACE ACCESS STRIP AND
10 FEET FROM A DRIVEWAY.

3. SEE TREE PLANTING DETAIL — THIS SHEET.

4, THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

5. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND
APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. [N ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR
RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED
LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL
SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TC
APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATIONS.

6. THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF
THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND
WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN
NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

# }- & .Rzg' P%

7. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE
DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,850.00. ($19,200.00 FOR 64 SHADE
TREES, $1,650.00 FOR 11 EVERGREENS)

8. TREE HEIGHTS AT MATURITY SHALL BE 25 FEET MAXIMUM WITHIN THE "GREEN ZONE".
TREE HEIGHTS AT MATURITY SHALL BE 40 FEET MAXIMUM WITHIN THE "YELLOW ZONE". IF
TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED ON BERMS THE TREE HEIGHTS SHALL BE REDUCED BY THE
HEIGHT OF THE BERM AS MEASURED ABOVE MEAN GROUND ELEVATION OF THE UTILITY

POLE LINE.
PUBLIC STREET TREE PLANTING LIST
‘ SYMBOL |QUANTITY NAME REMARKS . DESCRIPTION
- ACER RUBRUM
‘ 56 "OCTOBER GLORY' 21/2" =3 cal
AN ; (October Glory Red Maple) STREET TREES 7O BE PROVIDED
P A CORDATA BY THE DEVELOPER
e 3‘ @ 19 "GREENSPIRE’ 2 1/2" =3 <ah,
”- I(' {Greenspire Litteleaf Linden)
s
AY s S
f‘ka‘
4 ' 't‘( N i:
) i N . .
a1y, N Comes
), J?If ol - 1 § S LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST
_;Ié“ e 4 v /( - £
"WW/ 74 ‘ﬂ& PR SYMBOL | QUANTITY NAME REMARKS DESCRIPTION
/\3 VS 7 g ST '} e Mo SHADE TREES ALONG PERIMETER
A 4g |  GREEN MOUNTAN 2-1/2" — 37cal. | 10 BE PROVIDED BY THE DEVELOPER
4 e - [Green Mountaln Sugor Maple)
’/ . . 35 PINUS STROBUS 6 — 8 ht.
RETA MATGRAL FoRor” ! AocoromG oo (Eostern White Pine)
OF TREE MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS. Eﬁg‘*%wﬁggsm‘?‘-?ﬂ”g oi%‘gp.rgg
ILEX OPACA 5 — & ht
6 -
N 1A Ameri Holl
DOUBLE 12 GALVANIZED WRAP TRUNK AND LARGE Y ) {American Holly)
e s e —— BAANCHES ST WATORP 007 STREET TREE SCHEDULE | PLAN VIEW
STAKES 10 HOLD Wat ———a, 155 AN (EXCEPT EVERGREENS) ROAD NAME PERIMETER |TREES REQ.[TREES PROV. , SCALE: 1" = 50°
2 PIECES OF REINFORCED | roun ue swe TAYLOR FARM ROAD 22353 >6 56
RUBBER HOSE —————=—— AS IN NURSERY WHITE DAHLIA DRIVE 744_ 19 19
REMOVE ANY COVERING L CONSTRUCT 37 SAUCER RIM
FRCW TOP OF BALL &;‘ﬁg ‘;‘T}:{OV:EER
3" MULCH
75
convex sorio TOTAL 75 : LEGEND
TOP SOIL MIXTURE b
- AOCYYY Y'Y EXISTING FOREST NO.| DATE REVISION
SCHEDULE A ' Professionat Certification. I hereby certify that these d ts
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE PNy ESSTING HEDeEROW, sk wu;'?.fp“;lodorapﬁi}bmfand;%:;m?ﬁ%
professional engineer under aws.o the State of Mary
TREE PLANTING DETAIL ADJ. TO | ADJ, 10 | ADJ. TO | ADJ, TO | ADJ. TO | ADJ. TO | ADJ. TO A —T — BENCHMARK Licease No. 21443, Expiraion Date: 12:21-2008,
NOT TO SCALE PERIMETER|PERIMETER|PERIMETER| ROADS |PERIMETER] ROADS { ROADS A N J EXISTING 100-YR FLOODPLAIN e ;
PROPERTY | PROPERTY | PROPERTY PROPERTY — Y =
CATEGORY o\ ENGINEERS 4 LAND SURVEYORS & PLANNERS \
— L ——s —  EXISTING STREAM
LANDSCAPE TYPE @ @ @ @ <§> ? <Bz> Top _OF BANK | | ENGINEERING INC
A A A B ———— Y __ V'  EXISTING STREAM BANK : >
. 1:60 (SHADE) [1:60 (SHADE) |1:60 (SHADE) 11430( {SHADE) [1:60 (SHADE) 1143(; (SHADE)NI:;S(% (SHADE)) BOTTOM OF BANK ) 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418
MY, MARYLAND 21043
LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY 211’ 2577’ 532" 75’ 970’ 183" 128 e EXISTING WETLANDS ' EeorT © A
FRONTAGE /PERIMETER TOTALS PHONE: 41mﬁ;)z—lﬁ::(;ISILENGlNE;AR)l(I\:‘G4c:gL—‘465—6644
- N A : LBEI- }
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO YES X NO NO NO NO NO _' FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(YES, NO, LUNEAR FEET) 1098’ ) PR ot N Y M
~ DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED sl
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLI. WORKS ¢ ) . 7T I{?iTFZ] Kggggsssl&s Léal_EﬂNyrS AND OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM "‘-‘l:.{"‘?mf}:-—?
a2t 2 Ly 2T G ~7-0 {OEScRBE BELOW F NEEDED) " " "0 " " A it DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE: LOTS 57%5&)1(';9[?01.%5 EOEN’ BEBQ?EEBUWS\RCEL N
: h 2 EXISTING UTILITY AND ' -

CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS g DATE NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 211" 1479’ 532’ 75" 970’ 183 128" SRS _l ACCESS EASEMENTS I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE A RESUBDMSION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM SECTION THREE
______________________________ AL TREES . 05 5 0 17 A = 64 Iy . ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE (LA ND. 8230-6229)
__________________________ EVERGREEN TREES - _ e 2 _ 5 4 1 , PR AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY FRIENDLY FARMS LLC
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING OTHER TREES (21 SUBSTITUTE) _ B - < _ > - = uffllunff’“‘.‘u“ﬂ PROPOSED TREE MAINTENANCE THAT UPON COMPLETION OF A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, PO BOX 417 LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 309

G & rm’l’,“ru”‘,';m“’ EASEMENTS ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE—~YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21041 TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 5 ZONED: R~20
N . _ : 2 // f/ﬁ SHRUBS - - - - = ~ - - T WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. AN 3rd ELECTION DISTRICT

X7 820 y NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED —465— HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

pry i SHADE TREES 0 25 0 0 17 4 3 49 .
CHEF. D""S"’Né LAND_DEVEL OPHENT @ /oxe cVERGREEN TeES gk | 2| ek | ek | 5 y # N (By 7  PERMETER LaNDSCAPE EDGE 8/21 TME  PERIMETER LANDSCAPE AND

_ OTHER TREES (211 SUBSTTUTE)|  — - - - - - - - i ol Wl o 7 STREET TREE PLAN

T4 (72 / SHRUBS - - - - - - - - LENGTH OF CREDIT FOR STEVEN K. BREEDEN DATE JAMES R, SCHAULTE DATE AT UoUST. 2007
AL 4 _ KEXISTING WOODS 20' OR GREATER IN WIDTH. Em CREDIT : : : PROJECT NO. 1585
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMISION DATE sk EVERGREEN TREES SUBSTITUTED AT A 2:1 RATIO . 358" CREDIT EXISTING WOODS 20’ OR GREATER
: ‘ DESIGN: DBT (DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 11 OF 22
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LOT 95 7 7
)
E 3 \ £ .
QO F, fl )
£ B 3y -1
{ 4 17 : .
— :“,' £ N ‘f\
L1 é‘ ; ~
/A - -~ DEDICATED, TO_ HOWARD COUNTY
LOT 94 Vi % /& LY &8 yyl ’ /HEPARTMENT ORGRECREATION AND P

H &> :
Liley J — i b » - 3 ‘i-.. ™= ‘8, -
Yo fﬂ $9 5 f L e '1/ ‘;?oggc 0, 2

DEVELOPER’S/BUILDER’S CERTIFICATE

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE
AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT UPON COMPLETION OF A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION,
ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS,
WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DERARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING,

ML S'I‘U’O'l 8/24/07

STEVEN K. BREEDEMN DATE JAMES R. &CHULTE

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

v Z_iptat] @-7-07
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS RS DATE

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

st U

LAND DEVELOPMENT f“’ £ DATE

CHIEF, DIVISION

Qfa_/w
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION /{‘ DATE
LEGEND .
——— e it b % T NO, DATE REVISION
) - i R R W 1 . 7 1.7,
Y OYYYY Y EXISTING FCREST N A ;’ ,.'/ Professional Certification. I hereby certify that these documents
EXISTING HEDGEROW %<5 ”/ were prepared or approved by me, and that ] am a duly licensed
o ! " 175 A professional engineer under the laws of the State of Maryland,
FWNTYY YN SETTERED TREES & BRUSH LA MARK License No, 21443, Expiration Date: 12-21-2008.
— T — T//’%\! 7l ,’ ! BENCH il
AP "] EXISTING 100-YR FLOODPLAN L LoT 77 {.g ENGINEERS f muioisfufmifonzsin. PLANNERS } B
T R A ST
— e ~—  EXISTING STREAM N A
R e ENGINEERING, INC. |~
£ BANK . -1'_ Fl {- ¥ ,A-;\‘_ . N
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FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ‘-)\‘ LOT 75 !
ROPOSED UTILITY ‘ @ shoried | OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT: TAYLOR FARM
PROP . AND )
ACCESS EASEMENTS SECTION THREE, PHASE TWO
. LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON-—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
. vl A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 54 TAYLOR FARM SECTION THMREE
EXISTING UTILITY AND RE o= AND LOT 2 OF FRIENDLY FARMS
ACCESS EASBEMENTS 3 Phe / (PLAT NO. 9220-9227)
' y NG FOREST FRIENDLY FARMS LLC . . ) ]
T e ERLY : () et / P.O_ BOX 417 HOCATION: T3 WAb: 16 GRID: 5 poNED: R20
ety Db, TREE. MAINTENANCE LY WO SR / ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 I T
.,1:,zz‘a‘u[’!!:z:_;_,i’53 5 PLLAN VIEW ' 410—-465—-4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
| SCALE: 1" = 50° TTLE:  PERIMETER LANDSCAPE AND
% @ S PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE . STREET TREE PLAN
‘ -—J . -(. - DATE: AUGUST, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585
—_————— LENGTH OF CREDIT fOR . g
358" CREDIT = EXISTING wWdODS 20" OR GREATER DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM | SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 12 ofF 22
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FOREST t ‘ 5 FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET
ARIEJ IAI Conservation Area : e KRR ey }
LEGEND NET TRACT AREA: 7 N
OR STORAUE OF 2 REFORESTATION | of e : : l e ;
Ay s 18 - : PROJECT , ~— T T 7T ™= EXISTING CONTOURS e A Total tractarea 0 0 ¢ 2330 s
PROHIBITED = = B. Area mth:n‘lOOyearﬁoodp!am_ RS U N0 S
' , YN YYD EXISTING FOREST __ G.:Area to remain in agriculatual production : 0.00:
FIRES 45 DIPOSED BY THE Trees For Y e rrarme~  EXISTING HEDGEROW, D_ Net tract area | e 20-93F
ow’ - r Y T ¥ X ) ¥ r 1) i
e T Fut SCATTERED TREES & BRUSH | ; E —
FORES? CONSERVATION ACT i ure o — , LAND USE CATEGORY: (from table 3.2.1, page 40, Manual) f: |
il - — e TR - CATEGURY: (ifrom tabie 3.2.1, page 40, N anua o s b
A | L e EXISTING 100~YR FLOODPLAN S HE RN DA O S S S R
| MmN, 11" ] [ MIN. 11" ] input the number "1" under the appropriate landuse:. 1
| | | l - T —  EXISTING STREAM ~ zonin~_ and limit to only one entry.
SIGNAGE T0P OF_BANK A SO RN
NOT TO SCALE EXISTING STREAM BANK ARA| MDR IDA!  HDR| MPD CIA ‘
TR L. 2 S 2 e
M O . S e T e - :
TREE PROTECTION FENCE EXISTING WETLANDS ~TE. IAfforestation Threshold DI XD = 344
F.:Consenation Threshold ~20{% x D = 4.19 L J
BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH . E(%E;EE%O%ONSERVAHON EASEMENT ! . e _—
S e e Ly s ¥ T = 4+00 EX EXISTING FOREST COVER: ~
e e Fiagong = Hﬁ%@éﬁ“-ﬁ%}* A T B : :
FoR GROSS BRACING G. |Existing forest cover {excluding floodplain) 1.87 K i
AR TR G h ] T o LiArea of forest above consenation threshold, 0.00] !
I et T IE 111 LI ICTE T ITIF IT L H H .
T T PO T Aoty 2 SN SO URPTUEUUUN USSR SO SPEPRS S
T T I L Y T Loyt = BREAK EVEN POINT: : |
o IT III I}},’I I’],II’H I l’ LT IIL_L E e : ' : ' e e SR
RSB i T O BT i ! e : S S S
iy (e e e _..J. Forest retention abowe th Id with no mitigation . 0.00] ;
BRI ey Ioh K. | Clearing permitted without mitigation - 0.00]
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:| ; |
! ; o
| L Totalareaofforesttobecleared : = N 0.00, .
3 M. Total area of forest to be retained ; § [ 1.87
ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE o . ! e |
INSTALLED, TO A DEPTH OF yseswE | S SNSRI e N N T ey o T N Y L 4T o8 A T O ORI XONEX, FEB RN S —me N A S T gy e do " S R AR
e FOTAL HEIGHT OF TE posT,  BOTTON PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: :
I, FOREST PROTECTIO DEVCE ONCY. N.iReforestation for clearing above consenation threshold 0.00
&y %%ZE%”?‘;Ei:?:’:S{\:%”S&l‘%ﬁ S o e e 1 >\ O\ TA S TS AL T~ o N TRy NG BN N N AL BN NS A A A AN N UTESRAAG D NN NS N TR Y PN OSSN A AL A N RN P. | Reforestation for clearing below consenation threshold 0.00] ...
4. AVOD HTOT DAVAGE WEN PLACING ANCHOR POSTS. Q. Credit for retention abowe consenation threshold 0.00 ;
& DEVICE £ OULD BE PROPERLY MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION - - et e 1 e e e Al 4 1 — - = 5 - i
6. PROTECTY T SIGNAGE 1S ALSO REQUIRED. R Tota] reforaestation requ”-ed : 1 0.00 5
S. Total afforestationrequired | 127]
T.  Total reforestation and afforestation required 1.27)
> 1.76 AC. ON SITE AND 0.11 AC. CREDITED IN FCE #1 IN
TAYLOR FARM SECT. 3 PHASE 1 (F-05-162).
. TOTAL _
PLANTING NOTES: ON, (non—credit)
THON (credit)
1. MULTIFLORA ROSE CONTROL MAY 8SE REQUIRED AS PART OF THIS PLANTING PLAN.
2. BAREROOT PLANT MATERIAL MAY BE USED TO OFFSET THE COST OF MULTIFLORA ROSE
REMOWVAL AND MAINTENANCE. IF BARERQOT MATERIAL i% USED IT MUST BE PLANTED IN
MARCH — APRIL AND AN ANTI-DESICCANT GEL SHOULD BE UTILIZED TO PROTECT ROOCT
SYSTEMS., CONTAINER GROWN STOCK 1S RECOMMENDED.
3. PLANTS SHOULD BE FLAGGED TO AID ON LOCATION DURING MAINTENANCE. PLANTINGS
SHOULD ALSO BE PLANTED IN A GRID PATTERN TG FAZILITATE MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL
OF INVASIVE AND EXOTIC SPECIES. " [ FCE ACREAGE CHART
N
.
MULTIFL.ORA ROSE CONTROI. NOTE “ :
ULTIFLORA_ROSE_SHOULD BE REMOVED e EASEMENT | iolRERaNry | FRREDITED. | NOIGREED. | PLANTING | TOTAL EASEMENT)
MULTIFLORA ROSE IS PREVALENT IN CERTAIN AREAS TO BE AFFORESTED. PRIQR TQ PLANTING ALl { BUFFERS (IN' FLOODPLAIN)
MULTIFLORA R H REMOVED. REMOVAL OF THE ROSE MAY BE PERFORMED WITH MOWING (‘ W‘
AND HERBICIDE TREATMENTS. PHYSICAL REMOVAL OF ALL TOP GROWTH FOLLOWED BY A PERIODIC 'l 2 1.95 AC. 0.77 AC. 0.45 AC. 0.87 AC. 2.09 AC.
HERBICIDE TREATMENT OF STUMP SPROUTS IS RECOMMENDED. NATIVE TREE AND SHRUB SPECIES P
OCCURRING WITHIN THE ROSE THICKETS SHOULD GE RETAINED WHEREVER POSSIBLE. HERBICIDE S 3 2.11 AC. 0.99 AC. 0.73 AC. 0.40 AC. 2.12 AC.
TREATMENTS SHALL OCCUR ON 2 MONTH INTEFVALS DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON AND ONCE v
EACH IN THE SPRING AND FALL FOR SUBSEQUENT YEARS. HERBICIDE USED SHALL BE MADE { :},
SPECIFICALLY TO ADDRET WOODY PLANT MATERIAL AND SHALL BE APPUED AS PER MANUFACTURERS -
SPECIFICATIONS. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOV TO SPRAY PLANTED TREES OR NATURALLY OCCURRING /“‘ T i TOTALS 4.06 AC. 1.76 AC. 1.18 AC. 1.27 AC. 4.21 AC.
NATIVE TREE/SHRUB SEEDLINGS. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT IMNITIATION OF ROSE REMOVAL BEGIN AT /\/ -3
LEAST SIX MONTHS PRIOR TO PLANTING. o =
S
- ’\h O -il
PLANTING/SOIl._SPECIFICATIONS L9
1, PLANTING OF NURSERY STOCK SHALL TAXE PLACE EETWEEN MARCH 15TH AND APRIL JOTH. . ll Ty
CONTAINER STOCK MAY BE PLANTED BETWEEN SEPTEMBER 1ST AND OCTOBER JOTH, .<L
2. A TWELVE (12) INCH LAYER OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE SPRFAD' OVER ALL REFORESTATICN AREAS IMPACTED
BY SITE GRADING TO ASSURE A SUTTABLE PLANTING AREA. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED
AND STASILZED AS PER GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN FOY PROJECT.  PLANTING AREAS NOT .
IMPACTED 8 SITE GRADING SHALL HAVE NO ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL INSTALLED. Pianling Speciications: : _
3. AéiE‘Lng!%RRO?ITO PF’MLANNTIT#JGG STOCK SHALL HAVE THEIR ROOT $YSTEMS DIPPED INTO AN ANTI-DESICCANT Conlalner Grown aend Balled and Burlopped Stock
4, PLANTS SRALL BE INSTAL-LEO S0 THAT THE TOP OF RODT MASS 15 LEVEL WITH THE TOP OF EXISTING
GRADE. BACKFALL 3N THE PLANTING PITS SHALL CONSIST OF 3 PARTS EXISTING SOIL TO
1 PART PINE FINES OR EQUIVALENT.
5. FERTILIZER SHALL CONSIST OF AGRIFORM 22-8-2, OR EQUIVALENT, APPLIED AS PER
5. Amrt‘vgﬂfguﬁmsj&?g?mgwmo MULCH SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE ROOT AREA OF ALL
7 Pw&%RIAL SHALL BE TRANSPORTED TO THE SME IN £ TARPED OR COVERED TRUCK. PLANTS Q PLAN V[ EW
SHALL BE KEPT MOQIST PRICR 7O PLANTING, ” ]
8. ALL MHON-ORGANIC DEBRIS ASSOCIATEC WITH THE PLANTING QPERATION SHALL 8E REMOVED FROM SCALE: 1 = 50
THE SITE BY YHE CONTRACTOR. 4
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION BaHT= rmacl, HEIGHT
1. PA.ANTS ?I"ALL BE INSTALLED AS PER PLANT SCHEDULE AND PLANTING/SONL SPECIFICATIONg FOR THE
2 UP%%JJE&}-MF‘LETIDN OF THE PLANTING, SIGMAGE SHALL BE ISTALLED AS PER THE FOREST RETENTION AREA DRTPD 50l
PROTECTION DEVICES SHOWN ON THE FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN.
3. PLANTINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND GUARANTEED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINTENANCE WIDTHL 'S¢ R2oTRALL o
AND GUARANTEE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROJECT. gz:em
MAINTENANCE OF PLANTINGS
; . NO. DATE REVISION
N O o T e 1 oG SeaSoN. WATERIG FOREST CONSERVATION NOTES:
5, HOnEH BURINS, 1 e TEUBER F NELDE T or CONDITIONS, DURING SECOND GROWING SEASGM, : Professional Certification. T hereby certify that these documents
3. BVASHE EXOTICS AND NOXIOUS WEEDS WILL 8 REMOVED FROM REFORESTATION AREAS. OLO PIELD 1. ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (FCE) AREA SHOWN HEREON IS 9. THE TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION AMOUNT OF 3.14 ACRES were prepared or approved by me, and that I am a duly licensed
4. PLATS WILL BE EXAMINED A MINIMUM OF TWO TIMES DURING THE GROWING SEASON FOR SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE COVENANTS WHICH MAY BE FCUND IN THE LAND SHALL BE MET BY THE RETENTION OF 1.B7 AC. OF NET TRACT AREA FOREST " professionsl engineer under the faws of the State of Maryland,
SERIQUS PLANT PESTS AND DISEASES. SERIOUS PROBLEMS WilL BE TREATED WITH THE Muching newly plonted seedings b S0pesed s It hots the sol refoi mokstune and i protects the seecing RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH RESTRICT THE DISTURBANCE AND USE License No. 21443, Expiration Date: 12-21-2008,
RFPROPRATE. AGENT e rom ey : WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (1.76 AC. ONSITE AND 0.11 AC.
5. OEAD BRANCHES WILL BE PRUNED FROM PLANTINGS. ' : OF THESE AREAS. CREDITED FROM FCE #1 IN TAYLOR FARM SECT. 3 PHASE 1, F—05-162) AND
GUARANTEE REQUIREMENTS 2. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE ON-—SITE AFFORESTATION OF 1.27 AC. WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION f.\ ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS A PLANNERS \
1. AFTER ONE GROWING SEASON, PUANT MATERIAL SHALL BE MANTANED AT S0% SURVIVAL THRESHOLD. o" CALIPER TREES = 7 PLANTING UNITS ' THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, EASEMENT. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED FOREST CONSERVATION HAS _ ) e L 5,
B o MATENCE. PEGOE, Aot BT MATERIL BILOW THE 757 THRESHOLD Wi BE . = : FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING, OR CONSTRUCTION IS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT Fav o3 d 57,5
REPLACED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE NEXT GROWING SEASON. 1" CALIPER TREES = 3.5 PLANTING UNITS © PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS; HOWEVER, FOREST OF $42,993.72 ($15,333.12 FOR RETENTION OF 76,665.6 S.F. OF FOREST AND ENGINEERING, INC SRS Y (P WA
2T L N St NI ALEASE PoM TE FOREST SURETY OBLICATON. 1 WHIPS W/SHELTERS = 2 PLANTING UNITS MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION - $27,660.6 FOR THE PLANTING OF 55,321.2 S.F. OF FOREST). SURETY FOR THE b, g A Y W
SURETY_FOR REFORESTATION SEEDLINGS = 1 PLANTING UNIT EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED : 0.1t AC. OF RETENTION IN FCE #1 HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUIME 418 | £ L4 Ay
1. THE DEVELOPER SHALL POST A SURETY (SOND. LETIER OF CREDI) 0 ENSURE TMAT REFORESTATION o 3. LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO AREAS OQUTSIDE THE LIMIT DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR F-05-162. ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 2 é‘é% %‘1%_@%.." s
SHAL 8t ReLEASED, ' PLANTING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A CURVILINEAR FASHION OF TEMPORARY FENCING OR THE FCE BOUNDARY, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. 10. THE FOREST CONSERVATION WATERSHED FOR THIS PROJECT IS THE O A0S oo ot %, %@$@§i§ / / 9
SHOULD. BE SPACED 70 FACILITATE. MANTENANCE, "LARGER 4. THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR DISTURBANCE PATAPSCO RIVER LOWER BRANCH #2130906. o ' KAty bhlo
STOCK TREES (1 AND 2* GALIPER) SHOULD BE STAGGERED OF VEGETATION IN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, EXCEPT AS | SR
ALONG The OUTER PERIETER OF THE PLANTING AREAS TO PERMITTED BY HOWARD COUNTY DPZ. ' 11. THERE ARE NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES LOCATED ON
. ENT e
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SERVE AS A DEMARCATION OF THE FCE. . 5. NO STOCKPILES, PARKING AREAS, EQUIPMENT CLEANING AREAS, ETC. LI L S R it LG S o] S B OWNER /DEVELOPER: PROJECT: FARM
SITE. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES
i _ SHALL OCCUR WITHIN AREAS DESIGNATED AS FOREST CONSERVATION TOGATED ON THIS SITE SECTION THREE. PHASE TWO
EASEMENTS. ¢ :
Lo —— N ’
. / G -T-O D _ . LOTS 57 THROUGH 101 AND NON—BUHDABLE BULK PARCEL 'A’
. 6. TEMPORARY FENCING SHALL BE USED TO PROTECT FOREST RESOURCES 12. THE PROTECTIVE SIGNAGE SHALL STAY ON-SITE IN PERPETUITY.
CHIEF, BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS od DATE | DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE FENCING SHALL BE PLACED ALONG ALL FCE A RESUEDMISRD Lo 2 OF FRINDLY FARMS |
TS S-S ST T-—-——-—Z—===Z , BOUNDARIES WHICH OCCUR WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE PROPOSED LIMITS OF (PLAT NO. $220-9227)
DISTURBANCE.
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING , | FRIENDLY EORMS_LLC LOCATION: TAX MAP: 10 GRID: 23 PARCEL: 309
7. PERMANENT SIGNAGE SHALL BE PLACED 50—100" APART ALONG THE .0. BOX 417 TAX MAP: 16 GRID: & ZONED: R—20
/ % BOUNDARIES OF ALL AREAS INCLUDED IN FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS. ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21041 3rd ELECTION DISTRICT
7//% 7 Eco-Science 2 8. PORTIONS OF THE SITE OCCURRING WITHIN THE 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN _ 410-465-4244 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
CHIEF, DMISION OF LAN 7/ DATE gl Professionals, Inc. ol Bty MD DNR fetslons ' ARE NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THE NET TRACT AREA OF THE SITE. AREAS TITLE:
n /o CONSULTING  ECOLOGISTS Certiication o0 CONSERVATION EASEMENT WILL BE PROTECTED BY THE EASEMENT :
/ / ﬂ 177 ZJt)’? ' g que’l , RESTRICTIONS BUT HAVE NOT BEEN CREDITED TOWARD THE PROJECTS FCA "FOR BEARINGS AND DISTANCES OF THE FOREST
o ,é AANM 4/ t P.0. Box 5006 Glen Arm, MD 21057 (410) 592-6752 John B, Cancles OBLIGATIONS. ‘ CONSERVATION EASEMENTS SFE RECORDED PLAT. . DATE:
et : - AUGUST, 2007 PROJECT NO. 1585
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMSION 4 RATE
- : 7 DESIGN: DBT |DRAFT: DBT CHECK: DAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 13 ofF 22
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